
Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: 3rd Gen x2 
 

Score: 112.7 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jack Acheman  19 22.00 1.4 20.4 21.77 1.6 13 1  283 
  Leo Acheman  17 17.17 4.8 21.8 17.15 4.8 13 0  223 
*Jason Ascheman  22 19.58 3.1 24.0 19.77 3.0 13 0  257 
  Dave Struebing  14 12.38 8.1 22.1 12.56 8.0 9 0  113 
  Mike Struebing  16 17.00 4.9 20.9 16.92 5.0 13 0  220 
  Nate Struebing  17 14.17 6.9 23.9 14.38 6.7 13 0  187 
 
 

Team 2: Rookies Incorporated 
 

Score: 115.5 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bob Bob  13 14.67 6.5 19.5 14.54 6.6 13 0  189 
*Albert Dewitt  22 13.75 7.2 24.0 14.38 6.7 13 0  187 
  Kevin Kevin   14.50 6.7  14.50 6.7 6 0  87 
  Scott Scott  20 16.67 5.1 24.0 16.92 5.0 13 0  220 
  Tom Tom  20 16.50 5.3 24.0 16.77 5.1 13 0  218 
  Travis Travis  20 15.33 6.1 24.0 15.69 5.8 13 0  204 
 



Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: Arden Hillbillies 
 

Score: 104.6 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Chris A   16.57 5.2  16.57 5.2 7 0  116 
  Jared B   13.67 7.2  15.38 6.0 8 0  123 
  John B  12 9.09 10.4 22.4 10.18 9.7 11 0  112 
  Ben Ben  15 17.08 4.8 19.8 16.92 5.0 13 0  220 
  Luke Luke  12 14.25 6.8 18.8 14.00 7.0 9 0  126 
  Craig Lux  23 21.58 1.7 24.0 21.69 1.6 13 0  282 
  Marcel Marcel   5.00 13.3  5.00 13.3 1 0  5 
  Mark Mark   16.22 5.4  16.22 5.4 9 0  146 
  Max Max   9.00 10.5  9.00 10.5 1 0  9 
  Tony Thesing  14 16.17 5.5 19.5 16.00 5.6 13 0  208 
 
 

Team 4: Modified Chokers 
 

Score: 116.7 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Todd A  20 17.00 4.9 24.0 17.33 4.7 9 0  156 
  Greg D   12.11 8.3  12.11 8.3 9 0  109 
  Melissa D   9.22 10.3  9.22 10.3 9 0  83 
  Ken H  12 11.63 8.7 20.7 11.67 8.6 9 0  105 
  Scott M        0 0  0 
  Tyler M  23 22.67 0.9 23.9 22.69 0.9 13 0  295 
  Jeff S  20 20.27 2.6 22.6 20.25 2.6 12 0  243 
*Joel S  15 13.73 7.2 22.2 13.83 7.1 12 0  166 
  Tracy S  19 16.25 5.4 24.0 16.56 5.2 9 0  149 
  David W  16 15.75 5.8 21.8 15.80 5.7 5 0  79 
 



Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: Hot Shots 
 

Score: 117.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dale Lindbeck  20 17.00 4.9 24.0 17.23 4.7 13 0  224 
  Bryan Newstrom  23 20.58 2.4 24.0 20.77 2.3 13 0  270 
*Gary Newstrom  22 20.17 2.7 24.0 20.31 2.6 13 0  264 
  Jon Newstrom  19 18.50 3.9 22.9 18.54 3.8 13 0  241 
  Mike Parker  15 14.67 6.5 21.5 14.69 6.5 13 0  191 
  Jim Pomroy   19.13 3.4  19.13 3.4 8 0  153 
  Steve Roland  13 14.17 6.9 19.9 14.08 6.9 13 0  183 
  Roger Specht  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 13 0  260 
  Michael Vojacek  19 18.82 3.6 22.6 18.83 3.6 12 0  226 
 
 

Team 6: Chisago Chippers 
 

Score: 113.3 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Brooks   12.50 8.1  12.50 8.1 6 0  75 
  Fred Buck  18 17.67 4.4 22.4 17.69 4.4 13 0  230 
  Scott Buck  20 22.09 1.3 21.3 21.92 1.5 12 0  263 
*Steve Buck  23 23.42 0.4 23.4 23.38 0.4 13 2  304 
  Jeremiah Johnson  21 19.55 3.1 24.0 19.67 3.0 12 0  236 
  Matt Johnson   19.80 2.9  19.80 2.9 10 0  198 
  Sam Johnson  17 16.67 5.1 22.1 16.69 5.1 13 0  217 
  Charlie Koutek  15 16.58 5.2 20.2 16.46 5.3 13 0  214 
  Jason Moe  18 20.50 2.5 20.5 20.31 2.6 13 0  264 
 



Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Hope 
 

Score: 108.1 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brian Brian        0 0  0 
  Jack Jack  21 22.58 1.0 22.0 22.46 1.1 13 0  292 
  Levi Levi  20 18.08 4.1 24.0 18.23 4.0 13 0  237 
  Michael Michael  16 18.70 3.7 19.7 18.45 3.9 11 0  203 
  Nick Nick   11.00 9.1  11.00 9.1 2 0  22 
  Roger Roger  15 19.13 3.4 18.4 18.67 3.7 9 0  168 
*Wally Wally  22 15.42 6.0 24.0 15.92 5.7 13 0  207 
 
 

Team 8: Orange Crush 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Clayton Aswegan  25 21.83 1.5 25.0 22.08 1.3 13 1 25 287 
*Laurie Aswegan  22 18.55 3.8 24.0 18.83 3.6 12 0  226 
  Randy Aswegan  22 18.55 3.8 24.0 18.83 3.6 12 0  226 
  Jesse Bizzotto  22 20.92 2.2 24.0 21.00 2.1 13 1  273 
  Phillip Buganski  22 19.58 3.1 24.0 19.77 3.0 13 0  257 
  Kevin Kostman  23 20.27 2.6 24.0 20.50 2.5 12 0  246 
  Mark LaCosse  21 20.67 2.3 23.3 20.69 2.3 13 0  269 
  Dave Lybeck  19 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.50 6.0 8 0  124 
  Jay C. Zonne  13 14.82 6.4 19.4 14.67 6.5 12 0  176 
 



Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 9: Pigeon Busters 
 

Score: 116.5 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Butch Broberg   19.86 2.9  19.86 2.9 7 0  139 
  Troy Grooms  18 15.78 5.8 23.8 16.00 5.6 10 0  160 
  Darrin Gunderman  21 20.67 2.3 23.3 20.69 2.3 13 0  269 
  Jay Hansen  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 21.77 1.6 13 0  283 
*David Nord  14 16.75 5.1 19.1 16.54 5.2 13 0  215 
  Derek Nord  19 18.50 3.9 22.9 18.56 3.8 9 0  167 
  DJ Schilling   13.00 7.7  13.00 7.7 3 0  39 
  John Woodington  20 20.33 2.6 22.6 20.31 2.6 13 0  264 
 
 

Team 10: MC Metalfab 
 

Score: 117.3 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Leo Brand  20 20.75 2.3 22.3 20.69 2.3 13 1  269 
  Tony Brand  24 22.92 0.8 24.0 23.00 0.7 13 3  299 
  Mark Ellers  17 19.67 3.0 20.0 19.46 3.2 13 0  253 
  Mike Flagle   9.86 9.9  9.86 9.9 7 0  69 
*Cory Greene  23 21.58 1.7 24.0 21.69 1.6 13 0  282 
  Jerry Merles  21 21.25 1.9 22.9 21.23 1.9 13 0  276 
  Lee Prinkkla  22 23.43 0.4 22.4 23.25 0.5 8 1  186 
  Mark Smith  18 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.23 6.1 13 0  198 
 
 
Super Shooters: Clayton Aswegan 25 
  
  



Ten Person Trap C18 Weekly Report for Week 13 
July 9, 2018 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 
Ten Person Trap C18 Team Standings through week 13 
 
Team 10 MC Metalfab 10.0 
Team 6 Chisago Chippers 10.0 
Team 9 Pigeon Busters 8.0 
Team 8 Orange Crush 8.0 
Team 5 Hot Shots 6.0 
Team 2 Rookies Incorporated 6.0 
Team 7 Hope 4.0 
Team 4 Modified Chokers 4.0 
Team 3 Arden Hillbillies 2.0 
Team 1 3rd Gen x2 2.0 
 



Ten Person Trap C18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 13 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Steve Buck 304 23.38 13 2 Chisago Chippers 
Tony Brand 299 23.00 13 3 MC Metalfab 
Tyler M 295 22.69 13 0 Modified Chokers 
Jack Jack 292 22.46 13 0 Hope 
Clayton Aswegan 287 22.08 13 1 Orange Crush 
Jack Acheman 283 21.77 13 1 3rd Gen x2 
Jay Hansen 283 21.77 13 0 Pigeon Busters 
Craig Lux 282 21.69 13 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Cory Greene 282 21.69 13 0 MC Metalfab 
Jerry Merles 276 21.23 13 0 MC Metalfab 
Jesse Bizzotto 273 21.00 13 1 Orange Crush 
Bryan Newstrom 270 20.77 13 0 Hot Shots 
Leo Brand 269 20.69 13 1 MC Metalfab 
Mark LaCosse 269 20.69 13 0 Orange Crush 
Darrin Gunderman 269 20.69 13 0 Pigeon Busters 
John Woodington 264 20.31 13 0 Pigeon Busters 
Gary Newstrom 264 20.31 13 0 Hot Shots 
Jason Moe 264 20.31 13 0 Chisago Chippers 
Scott Buck 263 21.92 12 0 Chisago Chippers 
Roger Specht 260 20.00 13 0 Hot Shots 
Phillip Buganski 257 19.77 13 0 Orange Crush 
Jason Ascheman 257 19.77 13 0 3rd Gen x2 
Mark Ellers 253 19.46 13 0 MC Metalfab 
Kevin Kostman 246 20.50 12 0 Orange Crush 
Jeff S 243 20.25 12 0 Modified Chokers 
Jon Newstrom 241 18.54 13 0 Hot Shots 
Levi Levi 237 18.23 13 0 Hope 
Jeremiah Johnson 236 19.67 12 0 Chisago Chippers 
Fred Buck 230 17.69 13 0 Chisago Chippers 
Michael Vojacek 226 18.83 12 0 Hot Shots 
Randy Aswegan 226 18.83 12 0 Orange Crush 
Laurie Aswegan 226 18.83 12 0 Orange Crush 
Dale Lindbeck 224 17.23 13 0 Hot Shots 
Leo Acheman 223 17.15 13 0 3rd Gen x2 
Ben Ben 220 16.92 13 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Mike Struebing 220 16.92 13 0 3rd Gen x2 
Scott Scott 220 16.92 13 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Tom Tom 218 16.77 13 0 Rookies Incorporated 



Sam Johnson 217 16.69 13 0 Chisago Chippers 
David Nord 215 16.54 13 0 Pigeon Busters 
Charlie Koutek 214 16.46 13 0 Chisago Chippers 
Tony Thesing 208 16.00 13 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Wally Wally 207 15.92 13 0 Hope 
Travis Travis 204 15.69 13 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Michael Michael 203 18.45 11 0 Hope 
Matt Johnson 198 19.80 10 0 Chisago Chippers 
Mark Smith 198 15.23 13 0 MC Metalfab 
Mike Parker 191 14.69 13 0 Hot Shots 
Bob Bob 189 14.54 13 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Albert Dewitt 187 14.38 13 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Nate Struebing 187 14.38 13 0 3rd Gen x2 
Lee Prinkkla 186 23.25 8 1 MC Metalfab 
Steve Roland 183 14.08 13 0 Hot Shots 
Jay C. Zonne 176 14.67 12 0 Orange Crush 
Roger Roger 168 18.67 9 0 Hope 
Derek Nord 167 18.56 9 0 Pigeon Busters 
Joel S 166 13.83 12 0 Modified Chokers 
Troy Grooms 160 16.00 10 0 Pigeon Busters 
Todd A 156 17.33 9 0 Modified Chokers 
Jim Pomroy 153 19.13 8 0 Hot Shots 
Tracy S 149 16.56 9 0 Modified Chokers 
Mark Mark 146 16.22 9 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Butch Broberg 139 19.86 7 0 Pigeon Busters 
Luke Luke 126 14.00 9 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Dave Lybeck 124 15.50 8 0 Orange Crush 
Jared B 123 15.38 8 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Chris A 116 16.57 7 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Dave Struebing 113 12.56 9 0 3rd Gen x2 
John B 112 10.18 11 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Greg D 109 12.11 9 0 Modified Chokers 
Ken H 105 11.67 9 0 Modified Chokers 
Kevin Kevin 87 14.50 6 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Melissa D 83 9.22 9 0 Modified Chokers 
David W 79 15.80 5 0 Modified Chokers 
John Brooks 75 12.50 6 0 Chisago Chippers 
Mike Flagle 69 9.86 7 0 MC Metalfab 
DJ Schilling 39 13.00 3 0 Pigeon Busters 
Nick Nick 22 11.00 2 0 Hope 
Max Max 9 9.00 1 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Marcel Marcel 5 5.00 1 0 Arden Hillbillies 
Brian Brian 0 0.00 0 0 Hope 



Scott M 0 0.00 0 0 Modified Chokers 
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